

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3269/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in CRLM No.30021/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,impleadment as party respondent and
office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs. Puneet Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Shanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For impleader: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.
We find that no ground is made out to interfere in
this matter. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER